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AR!BDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102-2197

The Mancery

May 2, 1991 PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Reverend Ken LavVan
Church of St. Joseph
171 Elm Street

Lino Lakes, MN 55014

Dear Ken,

I've had an opportunity to read the April 30th evaluation
from Saint Luke addressed to Archbishop Roach. It is a very
positive and hopeful report, and confirms what we already
know and that is that you are working extremely hard at your
aftercare program.

I continue to pray, and hope that your recovery is a constant
and deepening source of personal satisfaction to yourself as
well as assistance to you in your ministry.

1 would hope that we could meet fairly soon to include the
additional person in that disclosure contract that yvou and I
discussed recently. Please give my assistant, Marilyn, a
call at 291-4434 to set this up. 1I'd be happy to come out
there and meet with you.

Sincerely,

Reverend Michael J. 0O'Connell
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

MJO: jd
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WOMEN'S COUNCIL

The Women's Council will be selling tickets to their Spring ;
Fashion and Image Update luncheon which will be held on May i
18, from 11:30 to 1:30 at the Afton House. Tickets are §15.00 and!
advance sale is required as seating is limited. Reservations can
be made by ca‘llingﬂat mmambal during the day or

at atter 6:00 p.m. Please invite your
friends as this is a community event.

Sunday, May- 12, is Choir Recognition Sunday. The Choir will be
singing at the 10:30 Mass and this will be their last performance
until next f£all. Please join us in saying thank you to the

Choir members after the 10:30 Mass.

Please stay for coffee and doughnuts afterthe5:30 p.m. and 8:30
a.m. Masses. '

he women of the Parish are invited to a day of recollection on
[/'May 16, at St. John the Baptist Church in Hugo. The day begins

with 9:00 a.m. registration and ends at 1:30 p.m. Father LeVan
is the Retreatmaster. Reservations can be made by calling NN

— e o AR Uy oy 13.

THE CATHOLIC COMMUNICATION CAMPAIGN

The Catholic¢ Communication Campaign is a vital ministry in our
church which we often do not recognize; but the Campaign,
through national and diocesan television, radio, newspaper and
other print projects, helps raise the visibility of our faith
and spreads the gospel message.

THERE'S POWER IN THE MESSAGE.
You Have THE PowER To CHOOSE.
1991 Catholic Communication Campaign

DUNROVIN SUNDAY EVENING CONCERT

Dunrovin Retreat Center will present its final concert for this
season on Sunday, May 19, 7:30 p.m. The Matin Singers, the Linden
Quartette, and Broth Laurence will all perform.
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,RCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PA’L AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102-2197
The Chancery

May 15, 1991

I received your letter of May 13th, 1991, and I was as
surprised as you were that Father Ken LaVan was offering a
retreat for women on May 16th, 1991, at st. John the Baptist
Church in Hugo. It was my understanding that he would not be
involved in unsupervised work with women.

When I received your letter, I shared it with the priest who
is supervising Father LaVan, and it is my understanding that
he has called him and shared our mutual concern. Father
LaVan will not be doing the retreat.

I do want you to know that Father LaVan has gone through
extensive counseling and in-patient therapy. While we were
not aware of his problem until you brought it to our
attention, we have monitored him carefully and provided
extensive therapy, counseling and supervision for him.

Would it be helpful for us to get together again, and review
with you and your husband the situation regarding Father
Lavan? I will be happy to do that and also will be willing
to provide whatever other information that would be helpful
to you and your husband. While obviously there are some
limitations on what I can share because of confidentiality in
the area of psychological evaluation, I will be willing to
share what I can,

Thank you for writing and, if you would like to get together,
I would be very happy to hear from you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

e .

Most Reverend“Robert J. Carlson
Auxiliary Bishop

o

cc: Archbishop Roach, Father Michael 0'Connell
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: MAY 17, 1991

MEMO TO: THE FILE OF FR. KEN LAVAN
FROM: FR. MICHAEL O'CONNELL
SUBJECT:

I spoke with Fr. LaVan on Tuesday, May l4th, regarding the
letter from the woman at

B I indicated to him that I thought it was very poor
judgment on his part to agree to do a retreat for women,
given the restrictions that we have put on him of not having
unsupervised contact with women. While we didn't explicitly
restrict retreats for women, I pointed out that I thought it
was perfectly logical to see that this was not a very wise
thing to do. I also indicated that if he were to follow
through with that retreat, I wouldn't be surprised if the
woman from [ rarish (and even the other two women
who's initials are _.) might show up at the retreat.

I urged him to speak to his support groups about this and work
through the issues involved with the logi¢ that allowed him to
agree to do this retreéat, and told him that he and I would
review this when we were scheduled to meet within the next
three weeks.

cec: Fr. LaVan
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STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: JUNE 20, 1991

MEMO TO: FR. JOHN FITZPATRICK
KENT FENSKE
R |

!

FROM: FR. MICHAEL J. O'CONNELL

Thank you very much for meeting with me on Thursday, June 20th,
at St. Joseph's in Lino Lakes. At this meeting all of us had
the opportunity to review with Fr. Kenneth LaVan the three
separate cases from his past whereby sexual impropriety had
become an issue. We also reviewed at some length the evaluation
and treatment and aftercare that Fr. LaVan has gone through and
agreed that Fr. LaVan has done exceedingly well in his aftercare
program and that he poses no threat for reoccurrence of such
events. As a result of this, Archbishop Roach is confident in
continuing to place him in pastoral ministry at the Church of
St. Joseph's in Lino Lakes with the understanding that he would
have no unsupervised contact with females and also that there
would be a contract of disclosure with all of you about his
history with the understanding that if any of you or all of you
would have any concerns that you would wish to raise with the
Archbishop or his representative, you should feel free to do so.

We also discussed the fact that your willingness to occasionally
give feedback to Fr. LaVan both affirmative and challenging would
continue to assist him in his own growth and development.

Finally we discussed the need for your group maintaining contact
with the Chancery Office, and this would be done at least on an
annual basis. I'm sure that Fr. Kevin McDonough will be getting
in touch with Fr. Fitzpatrick some time in the coming year to
continue this relationship. I want to thank you all for your
extremely generous willingness to work with Fr., LaVan. I know
he appreciates it, and we do as well.

cc: Archbishop Roach
Fr. Kevin McDonough
Bishop Carlson
Fr. Kenneth LaVan

ARCH-002625
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Saint Luke Institute

Confidential October 28, 1991
Most Reverend John R. Roach RE: Reverend Kenneth G. LaVan
Archbishop of St. Paul arﬁ Minneapolis SLI #: 12008

226 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, Minnesota 5510L

Dear Archbishop Roach:

Father La Van recently attended a workshop with us as part of his Continuing
Care Program. We want to inform you at this time regarding his progress in
recovery over the past six months. Also, we wish to take this opportunity to
inform you of a recent change in the Continuing Care service. We're happy to
have Catherine Turner, LGSW as a new Continuing Care Therapist.

1) Recovery Program: Father La Van is following his Qé overy program,
attending three meetings 4 week: Overeaters AnonymousjNACA, and an SA meeting
which is limited to priescs. His sponsor is a priest from the SA group, whom
he talks with once a month on the telephone. Father La Van has taken active
steps to counteract his tendency to depression,’ which he recognizes as one of
the chief obstacles to his recovery. In addition to taking an antidepressant,
Father La Van follows a regular exercise regimen, and schedules his vacation
for the month of January in Florida.

Father La Van feels that he 1s making steady progess in recovery, and this is
corroborated by his sponsor, a support group member and the co-pastor with
whom he lives, all of whom report that Father La Van is following his program
well,

2) Current living experiences/Vocational Functioning: Father La Van is
enjoying his parish ministry, particularly the counseling aspects®XIn the
interest of his recovery, he limits his counseling to men parishioners,
Father La Van meets with his splritual advisor, who is also an OA member,
twice a month.

3) Medical: During the course of the Workshop we monitor physical health via
various laboratory indice::. Father La Van's laboratory values are generally
within normal range, althpugh his cholesterol HRL percentile is slightly
elevated, and he may want to further limit the intake of fat in his diet. He
currently takes 75 mg. of Nortriptyline a day, to counteract depression. He
is following an excellent exercise regimen, walking three miles three times a

NS At G fQuTLV; 9( g/( ' OA 71@/22

2420 Byooks Drive ¢ Suitland, Ma land 20746-529 -3700 = FAX: (301) 9
Affiiated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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RE: Reverend Kenneth G. LaVan
SLI #12008

week, working out on Nautilus equipment three times a week, and working in
golfing, swimming, and skiing as time permits.

4) Recommendations and Treatment Plan: Father La Van participated actively
and thoughtfully in our Workshop, and appears to be making progress in
recovery. As he continues, it will be very important that he be aware of the
danger of complacency that can occur when someone is, in fact, doing well. He
will need to maintain his frequent and active involvement in fellowship
meetings, as well as continuing contact with his sponsor and support group,

We commend him for his efforts and lonk forward to his continuing growth. We
thank him for his active participation in our Workshop, and look forward to
seeing him again during the week of April 6-10, 1992. We remind him that he

is welcome to call upon us at any time.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Father La Van for his reflections. If
you have any questions regarding this report, please contact us.

We thank you for the support you offer to Father La Van. We believe that a
life of sobriety helps him to continue in his life giving ministry with God's
people. We ask for your prayers on behalf of the many clergy and religious
persons who we serve and for continued blessings on the work of the Institute.

Sincerely yours,

%7Wf,93/7 /}ﬁ(\]u@% A CA ¢

Catherine Turner, LGSW. John Sullivan, M.A., CAC
Continuing Care Therapist Coérd‘nator Continuing Care
Services, Outpatient Department

N [ -

Stephen Montana, Ph.D. Frank Valcour, M D.
Director Vice- President for Medical Affairs

Outpatient Department

CT/bm

cc: Reverend Kenneth La Van
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PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: November 5, 1991
TO:\\>xi;;ir. McDonough and Bishop Carlson
1
FROM: rchbishop Roach
I am enclosing a copy of Saint Luke Institute’s report on Fr.

Kenneth La Van.

I would appreciate Fr. McDonough letting me know who is the local
contact with Fr. La Van now.

A’f@(«‘ol‘yl\v‘?; T P/\umw‘:ﬁ] mdo&\g 50/ @( (Qg{,-f—
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DATE: November 25, 1991

MEMO TO: ARCHBISHOP ROACH
BISHOP CARLSON

FROM: FR. KEVIN McDONOUGH

SUBJECT: FR. KENNETH LaVAN

I met with Fr. LaVan on November 22 for a semi-annual review
meeting. We did so, following the model set up by Fr. O’Connell,
to review the results of his recent visit to Saint Luke Institute
and to follow a standardized monitoring procedure.

The results of the meeting are presented in some reform in the

file. If you would like to review those materials, please let me
know.

ARCH-002254



February 10, 1992

MEMO TO: Father Kevin McDonough
FROM: Jerry Klein

Kevin, a few thoughts and considerations as you prepare for the KARE-
TV, Asha Blake interview.

* This will be a two-part story, and from what she said, I gather that
much of one of the parts will be about us. To encourage her to use as
much of your comments as possible, it might be good for you to confirm
this in your conversation with her.

* She has reviewed Rick Kupcella’s Thurner interview with you, and I
mentioned to her that we were rather displeased with what he used and
how he used it. I will record this interview so that we have our own
audio copy, and again, it might not hurt to mention that we believed
Kupcella’s final story was not exactly balanced. Don’t want to put
her on the defensive about another reporter’s work, only to indicate
our desire to be treated fairly.

* She has statistics on number of priests nationally, and may try to
play a numbers game with you on the percentage or number of priests
involved in sexual abuse situations. I have heard you answer this
well in the past, but wanted you to know the questions will likely be

coming.

* As far as I know her focus remains primarily on priests. I’ve been
trying to point out that it’s not just priests, though we hear more
about priest cases for a variety of reasons. Her "thesis," if you
will, is that this is more of a problem for the Catholic Church than
for other denominations. Anything factual or experiential that you
can share with her to alter her understanding about this will be most
helpful. I have mentioned that there simply are more priests than any
other kind of clergy, that the Church is an attractive target for
lawsuits because of its structure, etc., and she may ask you to verify
and expand.

* She mentioned that she either has or plans to talk with an attorney
who has represented the Archdiocese of New Orleans in some cases. Not
sure how or why she made that connection, nor am I familiar with their
situation. If you’d like me to check this out, let me know.

* Her first question to me was about our policies -- what are we doing
different now than 10 years ago. She has heard from others that our
policies are very good and that we handle things very well now.
Actually this is her stated reason for talking with you, and this may
very well be where she focuses most of her questions.

ARCH-002128
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STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION, PLEASE

DATE: February 12, 1992

MEMO TO: Archbishop Roach, Bishop Carlson, MéJ Bernet
Mr. Eisenzimmer, Father Vowell

FROM: Fr. Kevin McDonough
SUBJECT: Father LaVan and _

on February 11 I was interviewed by Asha Blake, a reporter for
KARE-11. She told Communications that she was doing a two-part
series (to air on February 18-19) on sexual abuse of minors by
priests. The first half of the interview went very well, giving
us an opportunity to make our case in regard to the usual
elements of our public stance.

In the second half of the interview, Blake surprised me by

raising a series of questions about Fr. LaVan and q
She did not tell us in arranging the interview that she wou o]
so. It was apparent that she had interviewed I and,
probably, Jeffrey Anderson.

I am attaching an outline of my review of our responses to her.
That outline may help you in the following analysis,

From her questions, it was apparent that her issues about this
case are:

1) The Archdiocese did not respond to in a timely
manner, "driving her"™ to an attorneY.

2) LaVan’s placement in a parish wviolates our 1988 policy.

After the interview, [:sked her whether she intends to
name LaVan in the story. She said that this was undecided, but
that we might know by Thursday or Friday.

The major concern that must be addressed is this: if Blake will
(or may) name LaVan on TV next Tuesday/Wednesday, do we need to
take some steps to communicate this weekend with parishioners at
Saint Joseph’s, Lino Lakes, where he is associate pastor?
Further, do we need to forewarn the people of his last three
parishes: St. Richard, St. Francis of St. Croix Beach, and
Guardian Angels?

ARCH-002360



MEMO
Page

2

February 12, 1992

Here

I.

II.

are some options to consider:
In regard to the disclosure of his name:

a) We could do nothing, and hope that the brief
discussion that Jerry and I had with Blake will result
in a non-disclosure choice by KARE-11.

b) We could call and meet Blake or her producer and
outline more fully, what we have done with [Jij an¢
ask them to hold onto his name.

c) We need to ask whether it is really in our advantage
to have his name withheld, or does that spread specific
suspicion over our several senior associates in the
Archdiocese if a nameless report is given?

In regard to a preemptive disclosure on our part:

a) We could do nothing, and hope either that the lack
of spec1f1c1ty in the story or LaVan’s credibility in
Lino Lakes will carry the day. (I strongly recommend
against this.)

b) We could prepare a pulpit announcement for the three
recent former parishes, and a more extensive
announcement for Lino Lakes. These would be read this
weekend, and would include a defense of the decision to
return lLaVan to Lino as well as a discrediting response
to -s allegations.

c) We could send a letter or letters to the members of
the various parishes, targeted to arrive on Monday or
Tuesday.

d) We could prepare the pastors of the parishes to

respond the weekend after the news reports. (I fear

that this would get us way behind the response-curve on
these questions.)

€) We have to remember in all of this that LaVan is
fragile, and we cannot predict his stability in this
stressful period.

I have already called — to warn him that this

issue is in the wind.

until we have some better sense of where this is going.

I ask that we have a concrete plan by Friday morning.

Enclosure

He suggested that we not talk to LaVan

ARCH-002361



AQ:HDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue

Office of the Archbishop Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102-2197

February 14, 1992

Reverend and dear Fathers and Deacons,

I am writing to you with sadness once again to alert you to some
negative news about one of our brother priests. I am also
writing to you with a good deal of anger, because our information
indicates that a serious injustice is about to be perpetrated by
an attorney interested in publicity and a "news" source focused
on ratings.

Please read the attached letter, which I have sent to the people
of Saint Joseph parish in Lino Lakes. The letter outlines the
situation.

Please be assured that we are addressing allegations of clergy
misconduct with great seriousness. I appreciate your assistance
in providing a genuinely pastoral response to victims, in an
environment in which justice is respected.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

4 R-w
MostfyjReverend John R. Roach, D.D.

Archbishop ¢f Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-002290
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue

Office of the Archbishop Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102-2197
February 14, 1992

Dear Friends at — Church,

I am writing this letter to you in anticipation of a painful question
for your parish. In the next few days, you may hear that Father
LaVan, your associate pastor, is named in a lawsuit alleging that
nearly thirty years ago he sexually abused a teenage girl.

The lawsuit will claim that Father LaVan improperly touched or kissed
this young woman on several occasions between h Father
LavVan has denied any sexual abuse of a minor. This complaint was
first brought to me in 1988. I immediately ordered an investigation
of the allegatlon and a psychological asseéssment of Father Lavan. Our
investigation was blocked by the woman’s attorney, who would not
permit us to obtain a more complete picture of her complaint. The
psychological assessment showed that whatever may have happened in the
1960’s, there was certainly no danger of child abuse in the 1980’s or
beyond.

I understand that Father LaVan has been straightforward with you in
his preaching, indicating that he has experienced some personal,
emotional, and relational problems as a priest. We provided Father
LaVan with the counseling resources to face those issues in 1989.
Once again, sexual abuse of children was ruled out as a danger or
cause of concern. Our ongoing reviews with him, with his counselors,
and with the people who know his parish ministry indicate that he is
serving safely and effectively as a priest.

It angers me that a legal mechanism and the press can be manipulated
to cast suspicion on a priest, when two years of attempts to get to
the Heart of the complaint were repeatedly frustrated. That is unfair
to the person who first brought the complaint, who is entangled in a
very public mess. It is unfair to Father Lavan, whose reputation is
at stake. And it is unfair to you and all Catholics whose trust in
their clergy is once again challenged.

Bishop Robert Carlson and other members of my staff will visit with
your community in the next weeks. Father Fitzpatrick will keep you
informed, and I hope you will come and speak with them if you have
concerns.

I am saddened to bring you this news, and pray for the healing of all
involved.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

A A otr

Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
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February 21, 1992

Mrs. Florence M. Joachim
] :

Dear Mrs. Joachim,

Thanks so very much for your note. ather Ken LaVan J\s
a fine priest and I thank God for people o
will support him and pray for him.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
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MEMO TO: Fr. Kevin McDonough

FROM: Marilyn
DATE: February 26, 1992
RE: CHURCH OF ST. JOSEPH, LINO LAKES

Fr. John Fitzpatrick, pastor of St. Joseph’s Parish, Lino Lakes,
called to advise that after considerable discussions between him
and his staff, it was decided that it won’t be necessary for Bp.
Carlson and Fr. McDonough to come out and meet with the parish in
an open meeting regarding the recent revelation of a lawsuit
filed against Fr. Ken LaVan. Fr. Fitzpatrick plans to make an
announcement at the Masses this weekend to that effect, but will
also state that if anyone at the parish wishes to have an
opportunity to speak with Archdiocesan representatives at such a
meeting, one would then be set up.

Fr. Fitzpatrick also advised that he had been contacted by QUAD,
the local paper in Lino Lakes, regarding a statement on the
lawsuit which he gave. Further, Fr. Fitzpatrick stated he had
also been contacted by the Archdiocesan Communications Depart-
ment due to the fact that QUAD had contacted them as well.

cc: Archbishop Roach
Bp. Carlson
Fr. Vowell

ARCH-002331



CHANCERY INTEROFFICE MEMO

LI S A O e e S e e S e O A T O A A A A I O O |
ARCHDIOCESE OF ST, PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
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$6,294.16
Saint Paul, Minnesota

, 1992

PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:
THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS,

The sum of SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND 16/100 DOLLARS
($6,294.16) without interest payable in monthly installments of TWENTY-
FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), commencing September 1, 1989, and a
like and equal sum of TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), on the
first day of each and every month thereafter, until the debt is paid in
full or upon the death of the Maker, at which time the entire principal
balance shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month, and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due and is
unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum thereof remaining
unpaid shall, at the option of the holder hereof, become immediately due
and payable. The Maker hereunder agrees to pay all costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys fees and legal expenses in the event
payment shall not be made on maturity or as payments become due.

Kenneth G. LaVan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of ., 1992,

Notary Public

ARCH-002914
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

March 18, 1992

Thank you for your letter of March 4. Let me try to
respond to it though and at the very outset let me tell
you that I think some things happened here that I
certainly didn’t intend.

My letter to your parish was primarily aimed at
addressing the charge of child abuse against Fr. LaVan.
My staff had spent two years trying to uncover the
truth of the allegation of child abuse and that effort
lead@ to a dead-end. My letter was intended to allay as
much fear as I could about child abuse.

I did try to indicate, on the other hand, that Fr.
LaVan acknowledges the kind of disorder in his life
that you experlenced. Obviously, I wasn’t as
successful in that as I intended to be, nor as clear.

We took two other steps. Bishop Carlson and Fr.
McDonough spoke at a parish meeting early this month.
They emphasized bath the good news, that the child
abuse allegations appeared groundless, and the bad
news, that Father LaVan had engaged in hurtful behavior
with adult women. Fr. McDonough tells me that we
called the people whom we knew would be most hurt by
this news. We wanted to prevent the kind of thing that
you experienced. I don’t know how we missed calling
you and I apologize. That was not Jjust a painful
oversight, it was an injustice to you.

ARCH-002639
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I will be honest with you and tell you that we may have
tried to do either too much or too little in that
letter. Clearly, you feel that, in fact, we did too
little and I can understand that.

At any rate, I apologize to you for the hurt you have
experienced in a variety of ways.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

cc: Fr. McDonough

ARCH-002640
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Collins, Buckley, Sauntry & Haugh

Eugene D. Buckley

West 1100 First National Bank Building ' Theodare J. Collins
332 Minnesota Street VY'{L@'Q;,-J**&;;J;;;
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1379 James O. Redman

Mark W. Gehan. Jr.

Telephone: (612} 227-0611
Fax: (612) 227-0758

Patrick T. Tiemey

* Thomas J. Garmscheid

John R. Schulz
Thomas R. O'Connell

Dan O'Connalt
Christine L. Stroemer
Sarah J. Batzli
Bonnie J. Bennett
Michael T. Tierney

March 19, 1992 Timothy C. Godirey
* Almg Admitiod

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL In Wiscorsin
e ——— | * Alsg Agmtiod
in Montana

Reverend Kenneth G. Lavan
Church of St. Joseph

171 Elm Street

Circle Pines, MN 55014

Dear Fr. LaVan:
This letter will confirm our conference of March 19, 1992 wherein I reviewed the letter you received
from the above captioned person. I also am aware that she sent a letter to the Archbishop and to

Fr. O’Connell.

I recommended to you that you make no response to the letter whatsoever and that you have
nothing to say to either [Jjjjjor her husband.

I have placed a copy of the letter in an envelope in your file and hope nothing further is heard from
it. In the event the Archbishop, Fr. O'Connell or anyone else asks you to réspond to the matter I
would ask that [ be allowed to see your response before it is sent.

I hope things continue to go well for you.

Vefy truly yours,

,f’_%
/ /,ﬁpgﬁ‘

THEODORE {J¢ COLLINS

TJC/pao
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m Caring and Healing m

Saint Luke Institute

April 22, 1992

CONFIDENTIAL

Most Reverend John R. Roach
Diocese of St. Paul/Minneapolis

226 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55102 Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan

SLI No: 12008

Dear Bishop Roach:

Father LaVan recently attended a workshop with us as part of his Continuing
Care Program. We want to inform you at this time regarding his progress in
recovery over the past six months.

1) Recovery Program: This was Father LaVan's fifth Continuing Care Workshop.
He attends a weekly ACA meeting, and an SA priest's group every other week.
In place of an OA meeting, he is attending Nutrisystem, which takes a similar
12-step approach. Father LaVan continues therapy sessions every two weeks,
and sees his spiritual director every three weeks,

Collateral letters confirm his progress in recovery, remarking on a growing
sense of inner peace and serenity in Father LaVan, and his consistency and
stability. They report that he has made good use of his support system,
particularly in dealing with recent challenges.

2) Current Living Experiences/Vocational Functioning: Father LaVan finds
fulfillment In all aspects of his parish ministry. He was particularly
gratified by the support he received from his parishioners and the archdiocese
during the recent adverse media reports.

Father LaVan is very enthusiastic about his work with the Northern Lights
treatment center, and looks forward to taking training for assessment
interviewing following the Easter Holidays., He finds this work a important
adjunct to his recovery program.

3) Medical: During the course of the workshop we measure physical health via
various laboratory indices. While Father LaVan's test results were generally
within the normal range, his cholesterol/HDL per:entile is somewhat elevated,
indicating that he will want to pay more serious attention to a low fat, low
cholesterol diet. Otherwise, he is practicing a good physical fitness
regimen working out at tbe spa three times a webk '

2420 Brooks Drive ¢ Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294 e (301) 967-3700 e FAX: (301) 967-3953
Affiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System

ARCH-002672



Most Reverend John R. Roach 2 April 22, 1992
Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan - 12008

Father LaVan has made a remarkable recovery following surgery to replace an
arthritic thumb joint. He has come through a lengthy recuperative and
rehabilitation period well.

4) Recommendations and Tre¢atment Plan: We commend Father LaVan for his
continued growth in recovery, and his good use of fellowship meetings and
support group members. He has demonstrated high quality recovery in his
response to the adversities of the last six months. We encourage him to
continue his faithful attendance at meetings, and frequent contact withthose
who are concerned with his recovery. We were happy to witness his new level
of serenity during the workshop week, and look forward to seeing him enjoy a
growing number of benefits of recovery. We look forward to seeing him again
at his next scheduled Cor%inuing Care Workshop <he week of October 12 - 14,
1992. He 1is, of course, welcome to call upon us at anytime.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Father LaVan for his reflections. If
you have any questions regarding this report, please contact us,

We thank you for the support you offer to Father LaVan. We believe that a
life of sobriety helps him to continue in his life giving ministry with God's
people. We ask for your prayers on behalf of the many clergy and religious
persons who we serve and for continued blessings on the work of the Institute.

Sincerely yours,

Oz Foirer; AR5 Wl che

Catherine Turner, LGSW Jdhn Sullivan, M.A., CAC
Continulng Care Therapist: Co¥rdinator, Continuing Care
Services, Outpatient Department

%’mim {2 . @ - , L

Stephen Montana, Ph.D. Frank Valcour, M.D,

Director Medical Director and Vice-President
Outpatient Department for Meldical Affairs

CT/ng

cc: Reverend Kenneth LaVa:i

ARCH-002673
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May 5, 1992

Frank Valcour, M.D. and Associates
Saint Luke Institute

2420 Brooks Drive

Suitland, Maryland 20746~5294

Dear Dr. Valcour,

This is in-response to your letter of April 22, 1992 concerning
(Father Kenneth LaVan.

That is a very encouraging report and I am grateful to you.

I must tell you that from my standpoint, Father LaVan is doing
very, very well. I am proud of him.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

bee- Fr. LavVan
Fr. McDonough

ARCH-002671
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July 8, 1992

Thank you for your letter of June 25. I have submitted the
enclosed bill for payment, and I presume that that will happen
quite promptly. If you become aware of problems, however, please
let me know immediately.

I have reviewed the information that we have in regard to Father
LaVan. I am unable to find anywhere in there any notes that
Father Ml night have taken from a conversation with you.
I have not approached Father I about his recollection on
this matter, but will do so if you would like. Permit me to ask
this: Do you remember requesting anonymity of any sort? It may
be that he did not take notes or did not save the notes in order
to protect such a request. This is purely speculation on my
part, but it may be a reason why there is no such information in
the file in which it normally would be placed.

Please let me know if you want me to pursue this further with
Father M. I hope that your summer is a good one.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

KMM: jd
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Diagnosis - DSM-III-R:

For professional services: Individual psychotherapy

Balance
Previous Balance + 0.00
Appointment Dates for
Individual psychotherapy
5/ 7/92
6/16/92 -
2,00 8essions @ 45.00 + 90.00

Payment Dates ' Payments

REGULAR FEES are added for cancellng w;thout a 24 HR NOTI ////

If no payment is received by the LAST WEDNESDAY OF A MONTH
a $1 SERVICE CHARGE is added to your balance.

ARCUMINCESE OF ST PALUL AND MINNEAPQOLIS ARCH-002235
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$5,683.66
Saint Paul, Minnesota

, 1992

PROMISSORY NOTE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:
THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS,

The sum of FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY~-THREE AND 66/100
DOLLARS ($5,683.66) without interest payable in monthly installments of
TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), commencing September 1, 1989,
and a like and equal sum of TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), on
the first day of each and every month thereafter, until the debt is paid
in full or upon the death of the Maker, at which time the entire
principal balance shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month, and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due and is
unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum thereof remaining
unpaid shall, at the option of the holder hereof, become immediately due
and payable. The Maker hereunder agrees to pay all costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys fees and legal expenses in the event
payment shall not be made on maturity or as payments become due.

2l

Kenneth G. LaVan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
AEZ#:day of , 1992,

/%A

_, PEGGY A. LENKE ¢
o NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
@ RAMSEY COUNTY g
-]

3 My Comm. Expires July 21, 1994

Notary Puﬂffc

ARCH-002868



633 No. Snelling Avenue
St. Paul, Minncsota 55104
(612) 644-0112

July, 1992
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: I  Recovery from
Sexual Exploitation/Assault by a Church Minister

FROM: — PhD/ MN Licensed Psychologist

Within this clinical setting and through painful but
healing therapeutic work it has come to my attention
that Ms. |2 sexually assaulted,

exploited, by Kenneth LaVan, when he was employed as

pastor at [

Minnesota.

g9

is requesting payment for therapeutic
psychological services as partial compensation for the
trauma that the above breach of trust has caused her. It
is difficult to estimate the number of sessions that
w111 be needed at this time (approximately 10-20
sessions @ $45/hour). The reoccurance of need for
psychological services into the future, and/or the
desire of the survivor/victim to confront directly the
the perpetrator and church leadership as an aid to her
own healing is also unknown. This financial remuneration
is sought to pay only for current therapeutic work
during the years of 1992-93.

servlices prior to each session, and 2) does not bill -

third-party payers. The client receives the billing
statement and decides who to trust with the information.
I vi11 be sending the [llbilling statement
to you as that one person in the:church administration
that she has decided to trust. Because she still wishes
to be a part of the local church as a spiritual woman,
as a volunteer or as an employed church professional,

and because of the "small world phenomenon" in the local
church systems, IT IS ESSENTIAL FOR HER PSYCHOLOGICAL
HEALTH THAT HER IDENTITY BE KEPT VERY CONFIDENTIAL...FOR
YOUR EYES ONLY UNLESS SHE GIVES EXPLICIT PERMISSION FOR
OTHERS TO KNOW. ,

ARCHDIOCESE OF ST. PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
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Therefore, B uggests that you consider handling Ms.
_illing statment in the following manner:

1. Give her AN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER so that her
bills can come to your office and then be
passed on to the finance office WITHOQUT HER
NAME, ADDRESS OR PHONR NITMRRER, D--mgnt can be
r=42 directly to . ! i :
' ' ' ication number."

I1f secretarial personnel opens your mail
please negotiate with HIEEEEEE-bout this
person having access or, at the very least,
tell her the name of the person and what
responsibility that person has regarding
confidential materials.

OR

2. Allocate to SPECIFIC SUM OF MONEY UP
FRONT ($1000-81500) out of which her therapy
costs might be paid. At the end of 1993 the
remainder of this money will be paid back
to your account by CSC.

OR

3. Perhaps your system has other plans already

in place that will work to protect the
confidentiality ofdnd will fit

s needs.

Thank you. Since these instances of sexual violation
were an abuse by a church person with considerable
power and since they have provoked a very real faith

cataclysm for _uar connections with church
systems, clergy in particular, is gquite tenuous. The

above plan is presented as a way to help her begin to
experience new safety parameters.

Please communicate your response directly to—

ARCH-002605



633 No. Snelling Avenue
St. Paul. Minnesota 55104

(612) 644-0112
Diagnosis - DSM-III-R:
For professional services: Group psychotherapy
Balance
Previous Balance + 90.00
Appointment Dates for
Group psychotherapy
7/ 9/92
7/16/92
7/23/92
7/30/92
4.00 Sessions @ 45.00 + 180.00
Payment Dates Payments
0.00 - 0.00
Balance as of August 5, 1992 $ + 270.00

FULL PAYMENT IS REQUESTED AT TIME OF EACH APPOINWT.
REGULAR FEES are added for canceling without a 24 HR NOTICE.

If no payment is received by the LAST WEDNESDAY OF A MONTH
A S1 SERVICE CHARGE is added to your balance.

ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL AND MINNEAPOQ! 1§ ARCH-002606
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633 No. Snelling Avenue
St Paul Minnesota 55104
(612) 644-0112

Dear Clients of (i

This note is a restatement of the payment procedures.
adopted by the CSC Board of Directors in February, 1991.

EVERY CLIENT IS ASKED
TO PAY FOR SERVICE AT THE TIME QF SERVICE.

If you file with insurance this means that you pay the
co-pay each time. YOU MUST FILE YOUR OWN INSURANCE OR
THIRD-PARTY CLAIM. - files with Blue Cross only.

If your CHARGES EXCEED $200
you will be asked TO PAY THE FULL HOURLY CHARGE
AT THE TIME OF SERVICE,

I have asked ' to hand
you a payment envelope each t1me you come Please help

l maintain its low fees with your prompt payment.

Peacs d all good,

ARCHDIOCESE OF ST. PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
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August 20, 1992

Dear Ms. [N

I apologize for the delay in payment of the bill to the
That has been taken care of.

I hope these summer months are good for you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Réverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

KMM: ja

ARCH-002602



MEMO TO:

FROM:
DATE :

RE:

Fr. Austin Ward, Angie Blees
Fr. Kevin McDonough
September 23, 1992

ATTACHED BILL

I ask your help in getting prompt payment for
the attached bill. The question of receiving
"past due" bills by this victim is very
traumatic for her. Confidentiality is also

an issue.

Thanks! Please speak with me if there are any
problems.

ARCH-002065



CONSULTATION SERVICES CENTER

- 633 No. Snelling Avenue
St Paul. Minnesota 55104
(612) 644-0112

wfen: CSC ufeal (falian)

Diagnosig - DSM-~III-R:

For professional services: Service Charge

Balance
Previous Balance + 270.00
Appointment Dates for
Service Charge
8/13/92 ‘
1.00 Sessions @ 1.00 + 1.00
Payment Dates Payments
8/12/92 90.00
90.00 - 90.00
Balance as of August 31, 1992 $ + 181.00

opst DUE

REGULAR PFPEES are added for canceling without a 24 HR NOTICE.

If no payment is received by the LAST WEDNESDAY OF A MONTH
a $1 SERVICE CHARGE is added to your balance.

ARCHDIOCESE OF ST. PAUL AND MINNEAPOQLIS ARCH-002066



m Caring and Healing M

Saint Luke Institute

November 5, 1992

Confidential

Most Reverend John Roach
Diocesse of St. Paul/Minneapolis
226 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55102

Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan
I . SLI #12008
Dear Bishop Roach: B o L

Father LaVan attended a workshop with us the week-of October 12 to 16, 1992 as a
part of his Continuing Care Program. We want to inform you at this time regarding his
progress in recovery over the past six months. Also, we wish to take this opportunity

to inform you of a recent change in the Continuing Care service. Michael Brenneis,

MA, MDiv, CPC has recently been appointed as Coordinator of Continuing Care
Services and the Three-Quarterway House, and John Sullivan, MA, CAC has resigned
his position and has moved on to other things. We wish him well. Also, Jennifer
Edmonson, LGSW has recently joined our service as a Continuing Care therapist.

The following is our perception of Father LaVan’s progress in his ongoing recovery:

1. Recovery Program: This was Father LaVan's sixth Continuing Care Workshop. He
continues to attend weekly ACA and 12-step Nutrisystem meetings, and a biweekly SA
priests’ group. He is also a part of a monthly general support group for priests. He
phones his sponsor at least once a week and visits him frequently, in addition to
seeing him at meetings. His therapist has reduced his sessions to once a month, and
this schedule seems to be working satisfactorily for him. His spiritual director uses an
EA (Emotions Anonymous) approach to the Twelve Steps |n thelr monthly meetmgs

Father Lavan seems comfortable with his program, and his support group members
appear to be an integral part of his daily life and living.--He is also uses the Saint Luke

2420 Brooks Drive # Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294 e (301) 967-3700 ® FAX: (301) 967-3953
Affiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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Most Reverend John Roach November 5, 1992
Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan - SLI #12008 Page 2

Continuing Care services appropriately when he has need of them between
workshops. Collateral letters corroborate his adherence to his program.

Current Living Expenenceg[Vocatlonal Functioning: Father LaVan reports a new

Ievel of dedication and fulfilment in his parish work. He is especially grateful for the
support and understanding displayed by his parishioners this summer as his court
case was brought to a close. Hg also expressed his appreciation of his excelient,
supportive staff. A collateral letter from his co-pastor remarked Father LaVan's
positive relationships with parishioners, staff, and diocesan authority. Father LaVan
and others noted his new energy and ability to work and deal with difficult situations
since switching to a new antidepressant medication, Prozac. This is an important
improvement both for his vocation and for his recovery program.

3. Medical: A regular part of the Continuing Care Workshop is the monitoring of
physical health via various lab indices. Father LaVan’s cholesterol and blood lipid
scores continue to be elevated, indicating a continued need for a lower fat diet, more
exercise, or both. Currently, Father LaVan is faithful to a walking fitness program of 3
miles 3 times a week.

4. Recommendations and Treatment Plan: We are happy to see that Father LaVan is
continuing to practice the skills that will keep him in good recovery. We encourage
him to continue his 12-step meetings, therapy and spiritual direction as a means of
continued personal and spiritual growth. Good recovery is dependent on being alert
to the dangers of complacency and continuing to seek the good counsel of
trustworthy friends and supporters. Father LaVan is doing this in remaining in close
touch with his sponsor and his support group and soliciting their feedback.

We thank Father LaVan for his participation in our workshop and look forward to
seeing him again at his next scheduled workshop the week of April 19-23, 1993.
Again we remind him that he is welcome to call upon us at any time.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Father LaVan for his reflections. If you have any
questions regarding this report, please contact us.

ARCH-002240
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Most Reverend John Roach

Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan - SLI #12008

We thank you for the support you offer to Father LaVan. We believe that a life of

November 5, 1992

Page 3

sobriety helps him to continue in his life-giving ministry with God’s people. We ask for
your prayers in behalf of the many clergy and religious persons whom we serve and
for continued blessings on the work of the Institute.

Sincerely yours,
Catherine Turner, LGSW

Continuing Care Therapist
Outpatient Department

b Mona P10

Stephen Montana, PhD
Director
Outpatient Department

CT/ng

cc: Reverend Kenneth LaVan )

Michatl§. Steuncca, ma, mo eee

Michael J. Brenneis, MA, MDiv, CPC

Coordinator

Continuing Care Services and
Three-Quarterway House
Outpatient Department

D ST -

T A Vabwmr D

Frank Valcour, MD
Medical Director and
Vice President for Medical Affairs

ARCH-002241



November 20, 1992

: church of St. Joseph

171 Elm Street
Lino Lakes; MN 55014

Dear Ken,

I just received the report from sSt. Luke Institute on
the workshop you attended and on your progress.

You are really doing great and I am very proud of you.
Keep it up.

Sincerely youxs, in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

amhs

ARCH-002238



$5,683.66
Saint Paul, Minnesota

, 1992

PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:
THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS,

The sum of FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 66/100
DOLLARS ($5,683.66) without interest payable in monthly installments of
TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), commencing September 1, 1989,
and a like and equal sum of TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), on
the first day of each and every month thereafter, until the debt is paid
in full or upon the death of the Maker, at which time the entire
principal balance shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month, and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due and is
unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum thereof remaining
unpaid shall, at the option of the holder hereof, become immediately due
and payable. The Maker hereunder agrees to pay all costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys fees and legal expenses in the event
payment shall not be made on maturity or as payments become due.

Kenneth G. LaVan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of , 1992,

Notary Public

ARCH-002827




$6,101.66
Saint Paul, Minnesota

, 1992

PROMISSORY NOTE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:
THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS,

The sum of SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONE AND 66/100 DOLLARS
($6,101.66) without interest payable in monthly installments of TWENTY-
FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), commencing September 1, 1989, and a
like and equal sum of TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25.00), on the
first day of each and every month thereafter, until the debt is paid in
full or upon the death of the Maker, at which time the entire principal
balance shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month, and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due and is
unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum thereof remaining
unpaid shall, at the option of the holder hereof, become immediately due
and payable. The Maker hereunder agrees to pay all costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys fees and legal expenses in the event
payment shall not be made on maturity or as payments become due.

Kenneth G. LaVan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of , 1992,

Notary Public
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STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: December 1, 1992

MEMO TO: FILE OF FR. KEN LAVAN
FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH
SUBJECT: MEETING WITH A VICTIM

on November 24 I had a second meeting in the office of Dr. David
Markert with a woman who indicated that she was a victim of
sexual exploitation by Fr. Ken LaVan., As before, neither she nor
Dr. Markert gave me any indication of her name. For the purpose
of this memo, I will refer to her as

Dr. Markert did most of the talking throughout the meeting. He
indicated that therapy has been successful in uncovering more of
what transpired between Fr. LaVan and He said that he is
now convinced that there was a good deal of abusive behavior on
lLaVan’s part, that it continued over a number of years, and that
the sexual belavior was initiated by LaVan. He indicated that,

as a practicing catholic, he was having some difficulty absorbing
all of this.

We talked about five issues during the interview. First, I
indicated that she had had success in contactlng Bishop Raymond
Lucker for a first meeting. In our previous meeting, we had
talked about her obtaining some spiritual guidance and help. She
had known Bishop Lucker long in the past, and she thought that he
could be of help. They had a first meeting which went very well.
They then were scheduled for a second meeting, but that meetlng
did not take place. [Jllvwaited outside of the Chancery in New
Ulm for a half an hour. She is not sure whether she is being
"blown off" by Bishop Lucker or not. She asked my opinion. I
told her that I did not have enough information one way or the
other to assess the situation, but that I doubted that he would
simply "blow her off". I suggested that she and Dr. Markert work
out a way to check all of this out with Bishop Lucker.

Second, we talked about a possible contact with the Cenacle. In
our previous meeting we had talked about places where spiritual
direction or a retreat could be obtained. I suggested to

that she might want to set up an informational interview with Sr.
Mary Sharon Riley at the Cenacle. She could ask Sr. Mary Sharon
what kind of services would be available, what a retreat would be
like, and so on.

Third, Dr. Markert indicated th‘at-had been accepted into the
support group through Family and Children Services. 1In passing
comment, I indicatéed that Phyllis Willerscheidt worked for the
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MEMO TO THE FILE OF FR. KEN LAVAN
PAGE 2
DECEMBER 1, 1992

Archdiocese. This prompted a strong reaction from il she
said that she would not go to the group if there was someone from
the Archdiocese there. She said that she was not told about
Phyllis’ connection to us and felt that she was lied to. Once
again, I suggested that she might check out with Jerry, the
therapist who cofacilitates, about whether it was safe to be in a
group with Phyllis. and Dr. Markert both indicated that, in
her initial interview with Phyllis and Jerry, had thought
that Phyllis displayed a good deal of independence from the
Church.

Fourth, Dr. Markert indicated that he thought that a fairly short
psychiatric hospitalization for might be indicated but that
Group Health would not pay for such a hospitalization or
reimburse him or his cotherapist for their therapeutic time. He
asked whether the Archdiocese would be willing to cover such
expenses. I told him that if he would assure us that such
treatment was indicated, we would pay for those costs. I told
him that the time might come when we would attempt to be
reimbursed for such payments from our insurer, and we might ask
him and [l to cooperate with us in obtaining such
reimbursement. I told him that I was not asking them to commit
to cooperation with us, but that I reserve the right to ask them
for such cooperation at a future date. They both indicated that
they understood this.

Fifth, we talked about the possibility of doing a confrontation
in the future. We had talked about this at our previous meeting
as well. had heard our discussion as some sort of
Yreconciliatlon" discussion. Both Dr. Markert and her other
therapist have been suggesting to her that a confrontation would
be appropriate. I supported this idea and indicated that we
would be very open to helping make that happen. I told her that
we did not have absolute control over the life of a priest and so
I could not guarantee Fr. LaVan’s participation. oOn the other
hand, I told her, we would do what we could to convince him to
participate. Dr. Markert indicated that he would speak to us
when he and [l thought that such a confrontation would become
appropriate.

-:is very reluctant to give us much information, and chose a
great attachment to Church but some real fear and ambivalence
around us. I find her and Dr. Markert to be quite credible.
Unless Archbishop Roach or Bishop Carlson directs me to
otherwise, I would like to contihue to pursue this course of a
gradual unfolding of the complaint.

cc: Archbishop Roach
Bishop Carlson

ARCH-002031
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® STATE OF MINNESOTA o
BUREAU OF CRIMINAL APPREHENSION - CJIS SECTION
RECORD AND IDENTIFICATION SERVICES
1246 UNIVERSITY AVE, ST PAUL, MN 55104 - 4197
(612) 642-0670

TDD (612) 297-2100

Date: 011094
Name: LAVAN, KENNETH G

DOB: 092332
This letter certifies that a search has been made of the criminal
history files maintained in Minnesota by the Department of Public
Safety, Bureau of Criminal Apprehension.
The search was performed by Name and Date of Birth.

The result of this search indicates that no record was found based
on the above search criteria.

This does not preclude the possible existence of additional
information located at county or city levels.

If you have questions about this record please contact the
telephone number above.
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SAINT
JOSEPH
PARISH

171 Elm Street
Lino Lakes,

Minnesota 55014

612-784-3015

April 1, 1993
Dear Archbishop Roach,

Enclosed is a form that St. Luke Institute wants us to give to our
official superior. I invite you to respond in any way you wish.

I have six months left in this program and the greatest gift for me
has been the ab111ty to conquor the depression in my life which I
suffered from for over eight years.

In fact,I am at the point with Doctor Osekowsky whereby I should
be off all medlcatlons by the first part of June. This has been
a. tremendous glft to my ministry to be able to be so high in:energy and

not have the" daily -struggles of fatigue, depression and negative
thoughts of the past.

Also, I want to thank you for your concern, care and support over the
years. L deeply appreciate your being there for me. I am especially
grateful for your affimming notes over the years._ '

God bless you and Easter greetings to you. I will return to Saint Luke's

- May 3-7
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April 16, 1993 STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
Michael Brenneis

Saint Luke Institute

2420 Brooks Drive

Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294
Dear Mr. Brenneis,

Archbishop Roach has passed on to me your letter requesting information about Father
Kenneth LaVan. Here is the information you requested:

1) Fr. LaVan and I have met once in the past six months. That appointment was mutually
agreed upon as part of our ongoing supervision.

2) I believe the relationship between Fr. LaVan and myself to be quite open and thorough. He
and my predecessor in this position worked on such a relationship, and Fr. LaVan has allowed
me to move into that role without difficulty. I attribute that both to the excellent work done
between Fr. LaVan and my predecessor and also Fr. LaVan's progress in facing his own
issues.

3) I believe that Fr, LaVan's progress has been excellent. He continues to do the kinds of
things that are required by his aftercare contract, including individual and group counseling
work, His ministerial functioning is very good, and he observes the boundaries that are
required in the setting. In the last year and a half there has been public disclosure of the
allegations against him. That public disclosure has been quite helpful, I believe, because it has
permitted him to be even more straightforward in his work. Because he already had a positive
ministerial history with the people with whom he is working prior to the disclosure, his
ministry has not been negatively affected.

4) I have no other information at this time.

I hope that this is helpful to you. Please let me know if I can provide anything further in
preparation for the continuing care workshop. I wish you well in the Easter season.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

KMM:jd
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Saint Luke Institute

To: The Official Superior of Xen LaVan:

Ken will be returning to Saint Luke Institute in the near future to
participate in a Continuing Care Workshop. In order to assist us in assessing his/her
progress, we would ask that you take a short period of time to answer the following
questions and to return this form to us in the accompanying envelope.

1. How often have you been in contact with the client over the past six
months? Have these contacts been initiated by them or by you?

2. How would you characterize the relationship between the client and
yourself? To what do you attribute the character of this relationship?

3. How would you characterize his/her progress in recovery? You may want to
address some issues such as ministerial functioning, relations with those
with whom they live, relationships with authorities, participation in support
group or recovery oriented activities, such as Twelve Step meetings,
psychotherapy, priest's/religious support groups, community activities, etc.

4. What other information are you aware of that you feel would be relevant to
our assessment that has not been covered by the first three questions?

You may also wish to share your concerns with the Continuing Care client at this time.
We encourage our clients to seek out and take advantage of your observations.

Thank you again for your help, and do not hesitate to contact me with your concerns

at (301) 420-7395.
Sincerely, .
JW@W’B(MW, MA, Mg, CPL

Michael Brenneis, MA, M.Div, CPC
Coordinator, Continuing Care
Services and Three Quarter Way
House, Outpatient Department

Please identify yourself:

Name:
Relationship to Client:

2420 Brooks Drive ¢ Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294 ¢ (301) 967-3700  FAX: (301) 967-3953
Affiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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April 19, 1993

everend Kenneth LaVa
church or—St+—Jeosep

171 Elm Stree
Lino Lakes, MN 55014

Dear Ken,

Thank you very much for your letter of April l. We
will be forwarding the material to St. Luke with a
strong recommendation of affirming how well you are
doing.

God knows yours has been a long and tortuous journey,
but you have done it with faith and with patience and
clearly, to me, with a lot of prayer.

I am just delighted for you and really very proud of
you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

& W
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DATE: MAY 17, 1993

MEMO TO: ARCHBISHOP ROACH, BISHOP CARLSON, FR. JAROSZESKI
FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH

SUBJECT': FR. KENNETH LAVAN

I understand that Ken LaVan will undergo cardiac angioplasty on
Friday, May 21. He will be at St. Joseph’s Hospital.

I spoke with him briefly at a presentation I was doing in
Minneapolis. He seems in good spirits.

ARCH-002094
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Saint Luke Institute

May 20, 1993

Confidential

Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD
Archdiocese of St. Paul/Minneapolis
226 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55102
Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan

SLI #12008

Dear Bishop Roach,

Father LaVan attended a workshop with us the week of May 3-7, 1993 as part of his
Continuing Care Program. We want to inform you at this time regarding his progress
in recovery over the past six months. Also, we wish to take this opportunity to inform
you of a recent change in the Continuing Care service. Sharon FitzGerald, MA, has
joined the Continuing Care Department from Inpatient Services.

The following is our perception of Father LaVan’s progress in his ongoing recovery.

1. Recovery Program: This was Father LaVan’s seventh and penultimate Continuing
Care Workshop. He has continued the schedule of Twelve Step meetings which have
supported his recovery since treatment: a weekly ACA meeting, a biweekly SA priests
meeting, and a monthly general support group for priests. He has completed his
Nutri-System contract, but notes, correctly, we feel, that he needs some kind of
ongoing dietary program. He continues his monthly therapy and spiritual direction.
His spiritual director’s Emotions Anonymous Twelve Step approach continues to help
him focus on boundaries and relationships.

Collateral letters from support group members and from the Vicar General indicate
that Father LaVan’s ministry and daily living are reflecting the benefits of his recovery.
Father LaVan himself reports experiencing a new level of serenity. He feels that his life
has become inner-directed, that his actions are no longer dependent on receiving

2420 Brooks Drive ¢ Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294  (301) 967-3700 ® FAX: (301) 967-3953
Affiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD May 20, 1993
Re: Reverend Kenneth Lavan #12008 Page 2

affirmation from those around him. A collateral letter from a coworker noted that
Father LaVan's boundaries seemed to her almost overly strict. In both individual and
group Workshop sessions, Father LaVan was commended for this behavior, because
it is in his best interest to err on the side of prudence and circumspection. It was a
good example to some of the group who are not as far along in recovery.

2. Current Living Experiences/Vocational Experiences: Father LaVan continues to
enjoy his parish ministry, and collateral letters as well as his own report indicate that
his efforts are well appreciated. Father LaVan has carried his ministry beyond his
immediate parish, acting as a support group member for a priest in recovery in a
distant part of the state.

3. Medical: Father LaVan was happy to report to us that he has continued to be free
of depression, even though he discontinued taking his antidepressant medication,
Prozac, two months ago. Understandably, he has some fears that the depression
might return, but this is particularly unlikely before autumn.

Father LaVan has been working out at the health club twice a week, and walking once
a week. Despite this, his LDL/HDL ratio continue to be elevated to a level that puts
him at almost three times the risk for coronary heart disease as the average American
man. As Father LaVan himself suggested, he would probably do well to seek the aid
of some kind of nutritional program.

4. Recommendations and Treatment Plan: We commend Father LaVan for his
continued dedication to his recovery program. We are happy to see him enjoying the
benefits of a healthful, recovering lifestyle. As before, we encourage him to continue
his schedule of Twelve Step meetings, and his contact with friends who support his
recovery. We especially commend his new ability to establish and maintain strong
boundaries in all of his human relationships, especially those with women. He is a
valuable example to others in recovery.

We thank Father LaVan for his participation in our Workshop and look forward to

seeing him again at his next scheduled Workshop the week of November 17-21, 1993
Father LaVan has the option at this point to attend his next, and last, Continuing Care
Workshop in a year, rather than six months. If he prefers to attend next April, he may
advise us accordingly. We remind him that he is welcome to call upon us at any time.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Father LaVan for his reflections. If you have any
questions regarding this report, please contact us.

We thank you for the support you offer to Father LaVan. We believe that a life of
sobriety helps him to continue in his life-giving ministry with God’s people. We ask
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Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD May 20, 1993
Re: Reverend Kenneth LaVan #12008 Page 3

you for your prayers in behalf of the many clergy and religious persons whom we
serve and for continued blessings on the work of the Institute.

Sincerely yours,

C»Mw:du CZa‘r,,u 7 ,ZC‘"‘C'/'/ /M ac/ful_(,(](g %&MMWW/ M /1/W) bw, che

Catherine Turner, LGSW Michael J. Brenneis, MA, MDiv, CPC
Continuing Care Therapist Coordinator
Outpatient Department Centinuing Care Services and

Three-Quarterway House
Outpatient Department

W WD o Ll “p
Stephen Montana, PhD Frank Valcour, M.D.
Director Medical Director and Vice-President
Outpatient Department for Medical Affairs

CT/bm
cc: Reverend Kenneth LaVan
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Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis

CONFIDENTIAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR CHANCERY USE

(Please print or type.)

Name Kenneth G. LaVan Date of Birth 09 / 23/ 32

ordination Date _02 y 23, 58

In case of emergency, Jan Fraser & John Fitzpatrick
please contact: Name
2525 Hay CreekTrail 202 Elm St.
Address
Red Wing, MN 55066 Lino Lakes, MN 5&%@
55014
61 2 XA XUXKX :388-6925 612~ 784-3015
Phone
My next of kin are:
Jan Fraser 2525 Hay Creeﬁ%rail Red Wing 612-784-3015
Name Address 5506Ehone
Sister Kateri LaVan 4640 S. Quaker AVe. Tulsa OK 74105 918-749-8049
Name Address Phone
Name Address Phone

Location of my last will and testament: <copy at the Chancery
Special funeral instructions:

Homilist Father John Forliti

Funeral Home/Director Maple-Oaks Oakdale — Peter Vasey

other Directions Buriel at Guardian Angels— Lake Elmo, MN

Mass at St. Joseph Lino Lakes

Mass at Guardian Angels -Lake Elmo

This information will make it easier for us to carry out your wishes.
You may make changes at any time by sending us updated information.

Please return this form to Presbyteral Personnel Resources at the
Chancery, 226 Summit Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102.

10/93
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May 28, 1993 STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

Reverend Kenneth LaVan
Church of St. Joseph

171 Elm St.

Lino Lakes, MN 55014-1271

Dear Fr. LaVan,

Archbishop Roach has let me know that he received a summary
report concerning your participation in the Continuing Care
Program at Saint Luke Institute. That looks like a good report.
I would like to sit down with you at your convenience and review
it, and talk about whatever implications, positive or negative,
it might have for the future. Ken, this would be a regular
review. I do not have any particular problem in mind that I want

to address.

At your convenience, could you call Marilyn Wagner, my
administrative assistant, and set up an appointment. That will
be very helpful. I look forward to seeing you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

KMM: jd
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT, CERTIFICATION AND AUTHORIZATION

I, §¥¥:::/A/ZL/%/ (;iﬁ /Z4Q~ é/;;v&z’ , understand and

acknowledgé that applications for employment in certain positions
require that applicants authorize the Employer to conduct a
criminal conviction records investigation, and I agree to execute
any forms required by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety
for such purposes.

I state and certify that I have not been convicted of a
crime involving criminal sexual conduct, obscenity, or criminal
assault nor have I been convicted of any such offenses in any
other state or against the laws of the United States.

I further state and certify that I have not been terminated
from a former position nor have I been the subject of any
disciplinary action or investigation Dbecause of sexual
exploitation, sexual abuse, sexual harassment, or physical abuse
by me with anyone, and I hereby authorize the Employer to make
specific written requests of my employer or former employers or
associates concerning the occurrence of such matters or the

existence or nature thereof.
Dated: Q/L ﬁl \ , 19 ?3 % W
' /
Z / /-%u Zad

Applicant
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AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEABE OF
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION

TO: Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Office of Information Systems Management
1246 University Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104

RE: Subject of Data

LAVAN, Kenneth G.
Person's Full Name--Last, First, Middle

September 23,1932
Date of Birth

This is a full and sufficient authorization, pursuant to Minn.
Stat. §13.05, Subd. 4, to release to:

Archdiocese of St. Paul/Minneapolis
Name of Agency to Whom Information
is to be Disclosed

226 Summit Avenue
Street Address of Agency

St. Paul, MN 55102
City, State, and Zip Code

all Criminal History Record Information maintained by your agency,
without exception.

This information is being released for the purpose of
employment and includes records prepared prior to the date of this
authorization. I do not authorize a subsequent release of this
information by the agency to whom information is to be disclosed
for purposes not related to my employment.

This authorization shall be deemed to be effective for one (1)
year from the date hereof, at which time it shall automatically

expire
Dated this 27 day of ,Q—{_,Z' 2 , 197
v

7 ) w
Sifmature of Subject of Data

S bscribed an /prn to before me this
2V'day of , 1993.

/L] n«‘(/&%

?otary Puﬁ%ﬁc

B AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANNAAAAAASAAAAA B
THEODORE J. COLLINS 2
@NOTARYPUBLIC MNNESOTA

Comm. Expires Maz. 4, 1999
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CERTIFICATE OF CANONICAL

POSSESSION
»

ARCH-003073



Priests Full Name

DIOCESE:

SOCIAL SECURTIY #:

DATE AND PLACE OF
BIRTH:

DATE AND PLACE OF
BAPTISM:

DATE OF ORDINATION:

EDUCATION:

ASSIGNMENTS:

OTHER:

SAFE ENVIRONMENT:

Kenneth Giles La Van

CURRICULUM VITAE

St. Paul/Minneapolis

9/23/1932, Red Wing, MN

2/23/1958, St. Paul Cathedral by Archbishop William
Brady, St. Paul, MN

Nazareth Hall, St. Paul, MN
St. Paul Seminary, St. Paul, MN

Associate Priest, St. Michael, St. Paul, MN, 6/9/1958-
6/16/1964

Associate Priest, St. Anne, Mpls, MN, 6/16/1964-
8/2/1965

Associate Priest, St. Raphael, Crystal, MN, 8/2/1965-
6/12/1970

Vicarius Oeconomus, Guardian Angels, Oakdale, MN,
6/12/1970-7/2/1973

Pastor, Guardian Angels, Oakdale, MN, 7/2/1973-
11/15/1983

Pastor, St. Francis of Assisi, Lake St. Croix Beach, MN,
11/15/1985-9/6/1985

Pastor, St. Richard, Richfield, MN, 7/3/1986-6/17/1987
Co-Pastor, St. Joseph, Lino Lake, MN, 6/17/1987-
1/20/1989

Associate Priest, St. Joseph, Lino Lakes, MN,
10/14/1989-1/1/1998

Retired, 1/1/1998 (or 1999)

Jemez Springs, NM, 9/6/1985-9/18/1985
In residence, St. Thomas Aquinas, St. Paul Park, MN,
9/18/1985-7/3/1986

Date of background check-4/6/2009
Date of VIRTUS training-10/4/2005
Date signed Code of Conduct-67/4/2007
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October 8, 1993

SAINT Dear Archbishop Roach,

JOSEPH

PARISH I will be returning to St. Luke's at the end of the month
173?3?&? for my final session.
MN 55014-1271

612-784-3015 Six months ago I wrote to tell you that I had gone off

all medications and was feeling fine. After a month or
six weeks I went into a manic state which was quite unusual
for me, since I had been fighting depression for at least
the last ten years. From the manic state I went into

a deep depression during the month of June. Ordinarily

the summer would be my best time.

After getting back on the medication in June it took until
about the end of August to really feel good again. Doctor
Osekowsky keeps telling me that this depression can return

which is also a concern of mine.

However, right now I feel great and that is what is most

important at this time.

Again, I want to thank you for your support, care and

concern during these rocky times.

If you or Kevin would sent a letter to St, Luke Institute

I would be deeply grateful.

Sincerpely,

A T

Kenneth G. LaVan
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Saint Luke Institute

To: The Official Superior of Ken LaVan

Ken will be returning to Saint Luke Institute in the near future to
participate in a Continuing Care Workshop. In order to assist us in assessing his/her
progress, we would ask that you take a short period of time to answer the following
questions and to return this form to us in the accompanying envelope.

1. How often have you been in contact with the client over the past six
months? Have these contacts been initiated by them or by you?

2. How would you characterize the relationship between the client and
yourself? To what do you attribute the character of this relationship?

3. How would you characterize his/her progress in recovery? You may want to
address some issues such as ministerial functioning, relations with those
with whom they live, relationships with authorities, participation in support
group or recovery oriented activities, such as Twelve Step meetings,
psychotherapy, priest’s/religious support groups, community activities, etc.

4. What other information are you aware of that you feel would be relevant to
our assessment that has not been covered by the first three questions?

You may also wish to share your concerns with the Continuing Care client at this time.
We encourage our clients to seek out and take advantage of your observations.

Thank ycu again for your help, and do not hesitate to contact me with your concerns

at (301) 420-7395.
Sincerely, . .
W’BWW, MA, Mtd/@pa

Michael Brenneis, MA, M.Div, CPC
Coordinator, Continuing Care
Services and Three Quarter Way
House, Outpatient Department

Please identify yourself;

Name:
Relationship to Client:

2420 Brooks Drive e Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294 e (301) 967-3700 ® FAX: (301) 967-3953
Afftiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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. ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102-2197
The Chancery Phone:612-291-4400  Fax: 612-290-1629

October 13, 1993

Mr. Michael Brenneis
Saint Luke Institute

2420 Brooks Drive
Suitland, MA 20746-5294

Dear Mr. Brenneis,

I've recently received the form letter that you send to "the official superior" of priests who
will be attending continuing care workshops. This letter is in regard to Father Ken LaVan,
On the occasion of this continuing care workshop, I want to raige an issue of some significant
concern to the Archdiocese. I want to ask that you would use the opportunity of the
cortlhtmumg «care workshop to see that Father LaVan confronts the issue more fully than he has
to this point.

Father LaVan has been working since the completion of his treatment program at Saint Luke's
Institute in the same parish in which he worked prior to treatment. Members of the staff there
were informed early on of the issues that resulted in his treatment. They were asked to
disclose to the Archdiocese any behavior that appeared to be in conflict with Father LaVan's
recovery and the safety of those whom he serves.

Earlier this year I spoke w1th— a fellow staff member. The immediate
occasion for ng with her was a "bad taste” comment that Father LaVan made on the
day before he an several staff members were to attend an Archdiocesan sponsored seminar
concerning sexual harassment. The remark, something like "oh, good, now I get to harass
I, was disturbing to Eaﬂd to other staff members. Perhaps even more
1mp0rtantl however, her tion on the remark caused her to think further into other issues
in her wor{mg relationship with Father LaVan, She checked out with another staff member
whether that person was also receiving phone calls from Father LaVan at home, as she was,
When she learned that this was not so, she became quite concerned, and decided to talk to
Father Lavan about boundary issues.

‘When she went to speak with him, she told him that she wanted to have good boundaries in
place. She described three issues that concerned her. First, she had received phone calls from
Father LaVan at home on several occasions, later in the evening, and these dealt as much with
personal matters as with work matters. She also was concerned that he sometimes told
mapprotll):imts:r;l Jom ﬁ(ljier presensccfedl-?l]:daﬂy,hge made an inappropriate comment about a

t she or was uled to have. _Iﬁ?’, A, ; ki

-ela Shat when g er LaVan, he became angry. She

recalls him saying thz ly involved with one
another. He also apipare 1d erg not still actiye in ministry then the
question of boundarigs ot be "interfering|' with their relatipnship, After this

conversation was finjshed,/Fat r qut for dinner
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_is concerned about these issues,/but not so much so that she feels it is impossible
for her to work with Father LaVan. Therg has been an unfortunate complication, however.
When she first checked out with another staff member whether others were receivin ne
calls at home, this set off a discussion afnong other staff, Other staff have taken on

Hsues as their own, and they‘are-pressing much harder than she that something must
e done about Father LaVan: #es&nts this, and I have guaranteed her that we will
'WIL pri ]

respect her o er way of dealing with these questions. She has had a chance to
review this and knows that her name is going to be used with Father LaVan, 7The. /sswe bz
WTVEA 1iVh Ve st bfy aF-least @/ have Aqreed fo vep diseussim ot See Situairovy.
I confronted Father LaVan about these issues in June, he indicated that he was having

otional difficulties related to his psychiatrist's attempt to take him off of Prozac. He

explained the "harassment” comment as a result of the medication disturbance. When I

challenged him on the question of making phone calls to this fellow worker at home, he

admitted that there were some "out of bounds" phone calls, but he minimized their

importance,

took
Father LaVan, much like | is angry that other staff members ate.talméﬁp-an issue
which is not their own. I fear that his focus on this anger, however, is serving as an excuse
not to deal with the fact that he was out of bounds with an adult woman co-worker. The
question of phone calls at home, a series of inappropriate comments over a period of more
than a year, and his inability to deal straightforwardly with her confrontation all seem to me to
be danger signals. I ask that they be addressed in the forthcoming continuing care workshop.

s el badm

If you neeq call or write.

ion in regard to all of this, pl
Thank you \f i

:Fé,%{c:w‘ Slﬁ%&g W londsg . siskA. Yhpf e mafly be Mmﬂ s Saa_ |
Ao, aguzﬁm M A0ttt and haie alcr met witn e to v01Ce Y7T
Len ey,
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October 21, 1993 8 CTLY CONFIDENT.

Mr. Michael Brenneis
Saint Luke Institute

2420 Brooks Drive
Suitland, MA 20746-5294

Dear Mr, Brenneis,

I've recently received the form letter that you send to "the official superior” of priests who
will be attending continuing care workshops. This letter is in regard to Father Ken LaVan,
On the occasion of this continuing care workshop, I want to raise an issue of some significant
concern to the Archdiocese. I want to ask that you would use the opportunity of the
continuing care workshop to see that Father LaVan confronts the issue more fully than he has
to this point,

Father LaVan has been working since the completion of his treatment program at Saint Luke's
Institute in the same parish in which he worked prior to treatment, Members of the staff there
were informed early on of the issues that resulted in his treatment, They were asked to
disclose to the Archdiocese any behavior that appeared to be in conflict with Father LaVan's
recovery and the safety of those whom he serves.

Earlier this year I spoke with * a fellow staff member. The immediate
occasion for speaking with her was a "bad taste" comment that Father LaVan made on the day

before he and several staff members were to attend an Archdiocesan sponsored seminar
concerning sexual harassment. The remark, something like "oh, good, now I get to harass
I, was disturbing to I and to other staff members. Perhaps even more
importantly, however, her reflection on the remark caused her to think further into other issues
in her working relationship with Father LaVan, She checked out with another staff member
whether that person was also receiving phone calls from Father LaVan at home, as she was.
When she learned that this was not so, she became quite concerned, and decided to talk to
Father LaVan about boundary issues.

When she went to speak with him, she told him that she wanted to have good boundaries in
place. She described three issues that concerned her. First, she had received phone calls from
Father LaVan at home on several occasions, later in the evening, and these dealt as much with
sonal matters as with work matters. She also was concerned that he sometimes told
inappropriate jokes in her presence. Finally, he made an inappropriate comment about a
that she had had or was scheduled to have.

_—elates that when she told all of this to Father LaVan, he apologized, but also

ecame ang{ﬁr. She recalls him saying that it was better that the{ had not gotten physically
involved with one another. He also apparently indicated that if he were not still active in

ministry then the question of boundaries would not be "interfering" with their relationship.
After this conversation was finished, Father LaVan asked her out for dinner,
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_ is concerned about these issues, but not so much so that she feels it is impossible
for her to work with Father LaVan. There has been an unfortunate complication, however.
When she first checked out with another staff member whether others were receiving phone

me, this set off a discussion among other staff. Other staff have taken on

issues as their own, and they initially pressed much harder than she that something
must be done about Father LaVan. Fellow staff members insisted that the matter be brought to

tion of the Archdiocese, and have also met with me to voice their concerns, i

resents this, and I have guaranteed her that we will respect her own privacy and her

way of dealing with these questions. She has had a chance to review this letter and knows that
her name is going to be used with Father LaVan. The issue has since been resolved with the
staff; at least all have agreed to drop discussion of the situation,

When I confronted Father LaVan about these issues in June, he indicated that he was having
emotional difficulties related to his psychiatrist's attempt to take him off of Prozac. He
explained the "harassment" comment as a result of the medication disturbance. When I
challenged him on the question of making phone calls to this fellow worker at home, he
admitted that there were some "out of bounds" phone calls, but he minimized their

importance.

Father LaVan, much like is angry that other staff members took up an issue
which is not their own. I fear that his focus on this anger, however, is serving as an excuse
not to deal with the fact that he was out of bounds with an adult woman co-worker. The
uestion of phone calls at home, a series of inappropriate comments over a period of more
an a year, and his inability to deal straightforwardly with her confrontation all seem to me to
be danger signals. I ask that they be addressed in the forthcoming continuing care workshop.

If you need further information in regard to all of this, please do not hesitate to call or write.
Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M., McDonough
Vicar General
Moderator of the Curia

KMM:jd
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m Carlng and Healing

Saint Luke Institute

November 16, 1993
Confldential

Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD
Archbishop of St. Paul-Minneapolis
226 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55102

Re: -~ Reverend Kenneth LaVan
SLI No: 12008

Dear Bishop Roach:

During the week of November 1-5, 1993, Father LaVan attended a workshop with us
as part of his Continuing Care program. We want to inform you at this time regarding
his progress in recovery over the past six months. The following is our perception of
Father LaVan’s progress in recovery:

- 1. Recovery Program: This was Father LaVan'’s eighth and final continuing care

workshop. He continues to attend one ACA meeting per week, one SA meeting for
priests twice a month, and a priests’ support group once a month. Father Lavan also
meets with his SA sponsor every two weeks, and his psychiatrist once a month.
Father LaVan continues to find his spiritual director’s 12-step Emotions Anonymous
approach helpful to their work together.

We addressed the issue of Father LaVan’s inappropriate behavior with his female staff
member. Father LaVan maintained that the issue had been resolved to his satisfaction
and that of the staff member. All of the collateral letters that we received from fellow
priest support group members for Father LaVan were affirmative and regarded the
incident as being overly, and unnecessarily emphasized. It was difficult for us to
understand how Father LaVan perceived himself in the incident, as he attributed it to

2420 Brooks Drive e Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294 e (301) 967-3700 o FAX: (301) 967-3953
Affiliated with the Daughters of Charity, National Health System
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Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD November 16, 1993
Re: Rev. Kenneth LaVvan - SLI #12008 Page 2

the consequence of his-medication being altered. We reminded Father LaVan that
recovery is about taking responsibility for all compulsive behaviors regardless of the
precipitating factors. Father LaVan seemed to accept and take in this feedback; one
recommendation that we frequently make is that the client seek group therapy in a
mixed setting (| e. with males and females who are recovering addicts) where he can
hear feedback in a safe, structured setting from a variety of people as to their
experience of him. As Father LaVan appeared to be so receptive to: feedback he
might derive particular benefit from the group therapy setting.

2. Current Living Experlences/Vocational Functioning: Father LaVan continues to
enjoy his parish ministry; he did voice some concerns about retirement, but knows this
is sometime away. Father LaVan enjoys hearing Fifth Step work at a local treatment
center. He feels that he has a strong support group and that these relationships are
based on reciprocity that he very much enjoys. He also feels that he is closer to his
family today than ever before.

3. Medical: During the course of the workshop, we monitor physical health through
the use of various laboratory indices. We noted that Father LaVan's cholesterol/HDL
ratio continues to be very high; one possible explanation is a lack of aerobic exercise.
We would recommend .that Father LaVan seek out the advice of his local physician,
and that he consider taking 20 minutes of aerobic exercise almost every day.

With regards his medications, Father LaVan reports that he is currently taking 10 mg
of Prozac every other day, and that this dosage seems to be a therapeutic one for his

depression.

4. Recommendations and Treatment Plan: We had concerns about issues that
Father LaVan may need to deal with at this time that may underlie his recent
inappropriate behavior. Father Lavan mentioned the need to more fully explore his
family of origin issues, and we agree with this and support his having individual
therapy sessions; as stated earlier, we would also support his seeking weekly group
therapy sessions. Group therapy would be particularly helpful to Father LaVan, given
the recent inappropriate incident, in that he could be given the opportunity to
experience others’ perceptions of him, ones that may be different from his self-
perception.

We would like to thank Father LaVan for his positive participation in the workshop, and
we would like to reiterate that he is most certainly welcome to use our services at any

point in the future, including a return for a continuing care workshop if he felt that this

would be helpful to him.
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Most Reverend John R. Roach, DD November 16, 1993
Re: Rev. Kenneth LaVan - SLI #12008 Page 3

A copy of this letter is being sent to Father LaVvan for his reflections. If you have any
questions regarding this report, please contact us.

We thank you for the support you offer to Father LaVan. We believe that a life of
sobriety helps him to continue in his life-giving ministry with God's people. We ask for
your prayers in behalf of the many clergy and religious persons whom we serve and
for continued blessings on the work of the Institute.

Sincerely yours,

Souon Fs el A Wichach- Branmtiq i wsuore

Sharon FitzGerald, MA Michael J. Brennels, MA, MDiv, CPC
Continuing Care Therapist Coordinator
Outpatient Department Continuing Care Services
et
Stephen Montana, PhD Frank Valcour, MD
Director ~ Medical Director and
Outpatient Department Vice President for Medical Affairs
SF/ng

cc: Reverend Kenneth LaVan
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December 7, 1993

Reverend Kenneth LaVan

Church of St. Joseph

171 Elm Street

Lino Lakes, Minnesota 55014

Dear Ken,

I received the November 16 report from Saint Luke’s
Institute. I’'m satisfied that you’re following thorough.on
the things that they are recommending.

You are doing extremely well and I am very pleased for you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John R. Roach, D.D. _
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

cc: Fr. McDonough
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DATE: MARCH 8, 1994

MEMO TO: ARCHBISHOP ROACH
BILL FALLON

FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH

RE: FR. KENNETH LAVAN

I met with Fr. Kenneth LaVan on Friday, March 4. I met to
follow-up on the complaint I had received on February 10

from SN, which I described to you in a February 15

memo. Fr. LaVan was accompanied by Fr.
he asked to join him.

After some brief preliminary observations I outlined for Fr.
Lavan the source and nature of the allegation against him.
I had not told him over the phone that | vas the
source of the complaint.

He relaxed noticeably as soon as I told him that the
complainant was After I had detailed the
complaint and the seriousness of it, he immediately and
completely denied it. He confirmed many of the non-abusive
details that had reported. He acknowledged that
she was active in the parish and that she was a | there
during his last three or four years. He said that he would
visit her [l ir the H monthly, and acknowledged
that he performed her husbands funeral. He indicated that
he knew about NIncntal illness and that he
accompanied her to Doctor I office. He also said

that he once accompanied to Doctor I
office. is the psychlatrist with whom she continues
to work now. This happened, he said, about five or six

years ago and he went at I request.

He categorically and emphatically denied, however, that he
had had any sort of sexual contact with her. He remembered
her as a sexually unattractive person. He alsoc said that he
was aware of her vulnerability because of mental illness and
therefore tried to be careful about keeping some distance
between him and her. Furthermore, he speculated that one of
the reasons that Dr. [ velcomed LaVan to sit in on
some therapy sessions with I vas so that s
would not be subject to any kind of false allegation.

LaVan said that he had thought of” as emotionally
disturbed and manipulative enough at she might pose a
danger to other people. He said that he had warned Fathers

i 2nd B to keep some distance from her. He
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suggested that I speak with these two former associates to
confirm this part of his story.

I asked whether he would be willing to have all of this
information be passed by the people at St. Luke’s Institute
for their assessment of it. He said that he would, and that
he understood that this would be both for his own personal
protection as well as for the concerns of the Archdiocese.

I asked whether he thought Dr. might be able to
confirm any elements of his version of this story. LaVan
said that he did indeed think so, and that he would give
permission for qto speak about LaVan’s involvement in
any of this. I noted that N would be bound by a
doctor-patient confidentiality with JIIIIEEN, and so some
sort of release would have to be obtained from her as well.

LaVan certainly put a very different angle on this whole
story. I was impressed by the evident relief with which
LaVan received this particular allegation. 1In the past, he
has been agitated or depressed when we have confronted him.
In my experience he has always admitted to at least some
portion of the misconduct of which he has been accused. In
fact, I have generally found him fairly disclosive. He said
that he himself was relieved that this was the allegation
because he said he was absolutely innocent of any misconduct
in regard to |l . 1n fact, he said that he had no
fear of public disclosure of this allegation, since he

believed that those who knew | and himself would
have no difficulty rejecting the credibility of the
accusation.

It is clear from my February 15 memo that I found Ms.

quite credible. I also have respect for the two
professional people with whom she is working. It is
possible, I suppose, that we have a case of "false memory
syndrome" or something similar here. Fr. LaVan said that he
would be willing to sit-down with || 2nd her

psychiatrist and psychologist as well. I propose to contact
Fathers ﬁ I will also write to St. Luke’s
Institute. en 1 would like to go back to |G 214
her counsellors and bring all this information to them.

Please let me know if you would suggest other steps or would
disagree with any of the above.
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DATE: MARCH 14, 1994

MEMO TO: THE FILE OF FR. KENNETH LAVAN

FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH

SUBJECT: INVESTIGATION OF _COMPLAINT

Since receiving the complaint fro_and interviewing
Fr. LaVan, I have spoken with Fathers Jmssssgm-nd N ©
did so because Fr. LaVan told me that he thought these two
priests might be able to offer some perspective on his
relationship with I and in particular they might be
able to confirm his sense that he was trying to keep some
distance from her because he considered her to be dangerous.

Fr. s said that _nd he himself were close and had

a good relationship. Fr. EEEnever saw any misconduct on Fr.

LaVan’s part, either with or with anyone else in the
parish. He does not recall that Fr. LaVan ever specifically told
him to keep a distance from I but he does remember the
parish business administrator, | tclling him to do
so. He knew that Fr. LaVan did not like some of the waﬂ Fr.

I wvas relating to particularly when Fr.
described to the arrangements for Fr. LaVan’s 25th
anniversary party. Fr., Immmvas aware of I rontal

illness at the time.

Fr. B indicated that he "had weird feelings" when he was
aroun . He said that he "felt manipulated by her"
and as a result tried to keep a good deal of distance from her.
He has no specific memory of Fr. LaVan warni him to stay away
from her, but he too was aware ofﬂ mental illnesses
and found her difficult to deal with._ He saw no evidence of any

misconduct by Fr. LaVan in regard to and told me
that he found it hard to believe that there would have been.

Neither priest has an explicit memory of Fr. LaVan warning them
to stay away from & because of her boundary issues.
Both men recognized at the time that she was troubled, and both
seemed to have seen Fr. LaVan attempting to keep some distance
from her.

cc: Archbishop Roach
M. Fallon
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DATE: MARCH 14, 1994
MEMO TO: THE FILE OF FR. KENNETH LAVAN

FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH

SUBJECT: INVESTIGATION OF | covMrLAINT

Since receiving the complaint from [ :Nd interviewing
Fr. LaVan, I have spoken with Fathers I
did so because Fr. LaVan told me that he thought these two
priests might be able some perspective on his
relationship with Ms. *and in particular they might be
able to confirm his sense at he was trying to keep some
distance from her because he considered her to be dangerous.

Fr. mm said that B 2nd he himself were close and had
a good relationship. Fr. jjgmmm never saw any misconduct on Fr.
LaVan’s part, either with JEEESslsssmm or with anyone else in the
parish. He does not recall that Fr. LaVan ever specifically told
him to keep a distance from | b»ut he does remember the
parish business administrator, J N telling him to do
so. He knew that Fr. LaVan did not like some of the way that Fr.
as relating to [, particularly when Fr.
described to Ms. | the arrangements for Fr. LaVan’
anniversary party. Fr. Long was aware of mental
illness at the time.

indicated that he "had weird feelings" when he was
around * He said that he "felt manipulated by her"
and as a resu ried to keep a good deal of distance from her.
He has no specific memory of Fr. Liiii iarn.iii him to stay away
from her, but he too was aware of mental illnesses
and found her difficult to deal with. He saw no evidence of any
misconduct by Fr. LaVan in regard to |l and told me
that he found it hard to believe that there would have been,

Neither priest has an explicit memory of Fr. LaVan warning them

to stay away from Fbecau.’se of her boundary issues.
Both men recognized at the time that she was troubled, and both
seemed to have seen Fr. LaVan attempting to keep some distance
from her.

cc: Archbishop Roach
Mr. Fallon
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March 16, 1994 STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

Frank Valcour, M.D.

Saint Luke Institute

2420 Brooks Drive

Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294

Dear Dr. Valcour,

I am writing to you in regard to Reverend Kenneth LaVan. Fr.
LaVan participated in treatment several years ago at Saint Luke
Institute and has been a regular faithful participant in the
aftercare program. I am writing to you to ask your help in
getting perspective on a new accusation.

I am enclosing a copy of a memorandum in which I detail the
accusation and another memorandum in which I detail his response.
I would like to ask you to review them for me. We are in one of
those difficult situations in which the complainant is credible
but the denial of the accused is also credible. At least at
first reading the both of themn.

My experience of Fr. LaVan is that he has been straightforward in
admitting at least portions of inappropriate behavior with other
people. While he has some tendency to minimize, he does not
outright deny inappropriateness.

Fr. LaVan asserts that sexual contact with this particular woman
would have been inconsistent with the pattern of boundary
violations that he exhibited. She was extremely overweight and
quite obviously mentally ill at the time of the alleged sexual
contact with him. In fact, he showed a great deal of relief in
the confrontation meeting when I told him the name of his
accuser. He said that he had spent the night before (I had
called him the previous day to set up the meeting) trying to
inventory the women with whom he might have been inappropriate.
He <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>